Record & Return To and This Instrument Prepared By: Corporation Service Company 100 Wood Hollow Prive, Suite 170 Novato, CA 949.5 800-645-0683 This Instrument Prepared By: Sarah Castillo

Loan #: 2000476210

Deal Name: Northern Trust Comrany

IL. Cook



### SATIST ACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Villois banking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by THE EUGENE DEMURO FAMILY TRUST, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 6, 1974 (collectively the "Borrower"), is he eby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois Leaking corporation Dated: 09/18/2002

Recorded: 10/03/2002 Instrument: 0021086831 in Cook County, IL Loar, Allount: \$1,072,000.00

Property Address: 100 EAST HURON STREET #3504, CHICAGO, IL 60611

Parcel Tax ID: 17-10-105-014-1152

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 02/25/2013

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Il'incis banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Brandy Cooper Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Instrument: 1225508269 in Cook, IL

1305857123 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page 2

Loan #: 2000476210

State of California County of Marin

On 02/25/2013 before me, M. Borjon, Notary Public, personally appeared Brandy Cooper, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: M. Borjon

My Comm. Expires: 09/25/2014

M. BORJON
Commission # 1905532
Notary Public - California
Maria County

inty Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2014

1305857123 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



21086831

ALTA COMMITMENT - SCHEDULE A (CONT.)

ORDER NUMBER: 1301 004299432 GITL

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 31, 2002

#### EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1: L'INIT 3504 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 100 EAST HURON STREET CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 90620268, IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NO RTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMEN! AF URTENANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF FACILITIES, APARMENT EASEMENT FACILITIES, SIGN AND CANOPY, COMMON WALLS, CF!! INGS AND FLOORS, UTILITIES, DELIVERIES, RECEIVING ROOM AND TRASH COMPACTOR ROOM, TRUCK RAMP, MECHANICAL ROOMS, ACCESS TO BUILDING ENTRANCES, EMERGENCY STAIRWAY, ENCROACHMENTS, EMERGENCY GENERATOR, GIRDERS SUPPORTING APARTMENT TOWER RETAIL BUILDING ROOF ACCESS, PARKING SHUTTLE AND APARTMENT OWNED FACILITIES AS D'SCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 5, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90487310 OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

#### A) RETAIL PARCEL LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE, LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT. LOTS 1, 3 AND 4 1% CHICAGO PLACE, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE WITHIN BLOCK 46 (E.C.C.) THE EAST 75.00 FEET THEREOF) IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 7, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90435974, IN COOK COUNTY, ILL', 4015.